#### 501925499 05/18/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Frederik Johan GOVAERT	05/10/2012	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	J. van Beugen Beheer B.V.		
Street Address:	Machteldstraat 11		
City:	HELLEVOETSLUIS		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	3223 HJ		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13353337

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: amdocketing@hoyngmonegier.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hoyng Monegier LLP

Address Line 1: Amstelplein 1

Address Line 4: Amsterdsm, NETHERLANDS 1096 HA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13998.0003.USP0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Philip Owen

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment\_13998\_00003\_USP0#page1.tif source=Assignment\_13998\_00003\_USP0#page2.tif source=Assignment\_13998\_00003\_USP0#page3.tif source=Assignment\_13998\_00003\_USP0#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028231 FRAME: 0203

CH \$40.00 13353

501925499

Docket No: 13998.0003.USP0

## **ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR TO APPLICANT**

Frederik Johan GOVAERT Hertshool 1 – 2 8445 RV HEERENVEEN THE NETHERLANDS

("the Assignor(s)")

and:

J. van Beugen Beheer BV Machteldstraat 11 3223 HJ Hellevoetsluis THE NETHERLANDS

("the Assignee(s)")

#### WHEREAS:-

(A) The Assignor(s) is/are the inventor(s) of the Invention(s) known as INFLATABLE CLOSING PLUG FOR PIPES for which patent protection has been applied for in the form of the patent application(s) listed in the schedule below.

Country		Application No.	Filing Date	
	United States of America	13/353,337	19 January 2012	

(B) The Assignor(s) agreed to assign to the Assignee(s) all right, title and interest in the Invention(s) and in any and all applications filed thereon, in the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), including the right to apply for the grant of patents together with the right to apply for the grant of any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination, the right to claim convention priority, the right to be granted patents along with extensions and renewals thereof and the right to enforce any patent(s) granted for the Invention(s) to the full end of the term(s) for which such patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) had the assignment and sale not been made.

Initials Assignor(s

Initial Assignees(s)

×

XJV.B

PATENT REEL: 028231 FRAME: 0204 Docket No: 13998.0003.USP0

**Patent** 

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration, as set for in an agreement, dated 1 January 2009, between assigner and assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assigner(s) hereby confirms/confirm effective of **23 July 2009** to have sold, assigned, and transferred, and to the extent not already done so, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, all of the rights set out under (A) and (B) above to the Assignee(s).

The undersigned hereby grants David P. Owen, USPTO Reg. No. 43,344; Coraline J. Haitjema, USPTO Reg. No. 63,192; Sam Bergstrom, USPTO Reg. No. 62,103; Damion K. Heersink USPTO Reg. No. 68,114; each an attorney or agent with the law firm of HOYNG MONEGIER LLP, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

> PATENT REEL: 028231 FRAME: 0205

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, executed by t	ne undersigi	ned on the date(s	)-opposite their n	ame(s).
			Comment of the second		
SIGNATURE OF AS	SIGNEE:			*******	······
			n Beugen Beh	eer bv	
Name				<del></del>	
Title	DIREC	LTOR			······································
Date:	7 <sup>th</sup> of	MAY	2012	(dd.n	пт.уууу)
STATEMENT OF WI	TNESS:				
Signed at		6CHT	(city) NE	THERLANDS	(country)
	(day)				
1,	JAN ANI	VINGA	whos	se full residence a	ddress is
Rietwaard					
<b>X</b>	š				
was personally prese					ELOEN
	, execu	te the above	e assignment on .	7 74	(day)
	(month				
known to me to be th	e person describe	ed in this as	signment.		
			5000	ature of Wilmess	· ·

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).	
SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR:  Frederik Johan GOVAERT	×
Date: 10 - 05 - 2012. (dd.mm.yyyy)	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS: Signed at <u>Heavenveen</u> (city) <u>Nedevland</u> (country) X on <u>10</u> (day) <u>05</u> (month) <u>20/2</u> (year)	j.,
I, <u>Doctre de Kramer</u> whose full residence address is  Hertshori I , 145 RW, Heerenveen	
was personally present and did see the person named above, <u>F. J Governt</u>	
known to me to be the person described in this assignment.	×